
Zlnrila.n'.Th. Sout! lndLlr Balk Ltd,
,Regional Office- Ahmedabad,
Shop No.415, 4th Floor, Sakai VIl,
Ashram Road NalTangpura, Nehru
Bridge Junction, Ahmedabad
Gujarat, Pincodei 380OO9,Phone:
07 9 - 26 545600,O7 9 -26 58 57 00,
ro1ol8@sib.co.in.

RO-AHMD/ M&C / SaJe / 07 / 2024-25 Date:23-07-2024

E - AUCTION SALE NOTICE

&Auctlon Sdc ltlotlcc fot Eale of Immreblc Agctr uldcr thc Sccurltlretlon an.d
RecoD.tnrctloa of Flaeaclel A$ctr aad Eaforccncrt of SccErlty laterest Act, 2(XXl rerd vlth
psoeLo to RuIe 8l6t aad 9l1l of thc Aecurlty lEtcrort lEnforccnoatl Rulcr, 2(X)11.

WHEREAS, the Authorised Oflicer of the Bank had issued Demand Notice dated O4-O8-2O22, cdling
upon [1] M/s. Opera Natural Resources Private Limited, NODH No. 4/1650, Ground Floor, Shop
No 104, North Extension, Near Sahara Darwaja, Ring Road, Surat, Gujarat - 395002 and
cuarantor(s) [2lMr. Dhanpatraj Lalchand Jain, E-10/1009, Surya Palace, Near Surya Complex,
Cityught Road, Surat City, Surat, Gujarat - 395017 [3] Ms. Sangita Dhanparaj Jain, E-lO/1009,
Surya Palace, Near Surya Complex, City Ught Road, Surat City, Surat, Gujarat - 395017 under
section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of
Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as The ActJ and has taken Physical possession
of the immovable property/ies, more fully described in the schedule hereunder under Section 13(4)
of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

AND WHEREAS, the borrower/guarantor have failed to pay the amount, Notice is hereby given to
the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the immovable
property/ies mortgaged to the Secured Creditor more fully described in the Schedule hereunder
qrill be sold on 'as is where is" basis, 'as is what is" and 'whatever there is" condition, on the date
and at the place mentioned herein b€low for realization of a sum of Rs. 22,66,65,023.72 (Rupees
Tvrenty Two Crores Sixty Six l,acs Sixty Five Thousand Twenty Three and Paisa Seventy 1\ro Only)
as on 22-07 -2024 with future interest, costs and expenses etc. thereon in the account/s of M/s.
Opera Naturals Resources Private Limited with Branch: Surat ofthe Bank, subject to the following
terms and conditions: -

Item No. 1

Name of Properg Owner Mr.Dhanpatrqj La.lchand Jain
Description of property All that piece and parcel of property bearing GaIa Nos. 8 and g

carpet area on ground floor and lirst floor admeasuring 684.00
sq.fts equivalent to 63.55 sq.mtrs each total admeasuring2736,OO
sq.fts equivalent to 254.02 sq.mtrs and F.S.l on 2nd floor
admeasuring 684.00 sq.fts equivalent to 63.55 sq.mtrs each total
admeasuring 127.01 (without slab incomplete construction),
together with undivided proportionate share in land admeasuring
193.50 sq.mtrs of building known as ' Ever Shine-B' out of.Ever
Shine-A' and " Ever Shine-B' situated on the land bearing R,S.No.
372 /Part-L admeasuring Hector 0-18Are S7sq.mtrs of Village
Karvad , Sub District Taluka Vapi, District Valsad stands in the

of Mr. Dhanpatraj l,alchand Jain, morefully described;iEname

The South Indian Bank Ltd., Regd. Office: Thrissur, Kerala
Head Ofrce: S.I.B House, T.B Road, P.B No:28, Thrissur - 680001, Kerala

(lell O487-2a2O O20, (Fax) 91 4a7 -244 2021e-mail : sibcoroorat@sib.co.in,
CIN: L6519lKL 1929PLcoO1017, Toll Free fndid rSOO-1O2-94O8, 1800-425-1809 (BSNL)

www.southindianbark. com

( xp(RrGracS xt xt-c€fa gANKrxC,



.?"our*-Za,lldrDllAN Bank
8XP€Prtt'rcE xf x14{x 8Axl(r}ro

Sale Deed No. 8722 dated 05-10-2016 of Sub Registrar Ofnce -
Pardi and bounded on

North : Property bearing Gala No. 7
South : Land bearing Survey No. 301
East : Canal
West: Intema.l Road

Nature of possession Physical

Reserve Price Rs: 80,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Lacs Only)

Earnest Money Deposit
(EMD)

Rs: 8,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Lacs Only)

Mode of submission of
EMD/ Sale amount

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by way
of Demand Draft drawn in favour of 'The Authorised Officer, The
South Indian Balk Ltd.' payable at Ahmedabad or through RTGS
to Account No. 0179073000010463 held by The Authorised
Officer' in The South Indian Ballk Ltd, Ahmedabad branch (IFSC:
srBL0oo0179).

Last date and time for
submission of Bid along
with EMD

on or before O9-O8-2O24 till 5.00 PM

Property lnspection From 03.00 PM
appointment

to 05.00 PM on working days with prior

Bid incremental amount Rs 10,000 /- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only)

Date and time of E-auction l2-Oa-2O24 from 11.00 AM to 12.00 PM (with 5 minute unlimited
auto extensions till sale is concluded)

E-auction service provider M/s e-Procurement Technologies Limited -Auction Tiger

HO Conduct Person
Mr. Praveenkumar Thevar
lM:9722778824
D:079-68136891

Support Conduct Person
M: -92655628 18 / 9265562821
D:079-68 136842 / 6837 / 687 5

Email address
Praveen.theva,r@auctiontiger.net
OR Supportaauctiontieer. net

Website link - https: / / southindianbank.auctiontiqer.net /

o

D

d
z.\

The Soutlt Indian Bar < Ltd,, Regd, Olfice: T?rrissur, I(erala
Head Ofrce: S.I.B House, T.B Road, P.B No: 28, Ttrrissur - 680O01, Kerala

(lcl\ O4A7 -2420 O2O, (Fax) 91 4A7 -244 2O2l e-raail : sibcorporate{Esib.co.in,
CIN: L65191I(L 1929PLCO01017, Toll Free (India) 18oo-1O2-94O8, 18OO-425-1809 (BSNL)

www. southindianbank. com



Zl*rile.nk

Item No.2

The Soutlt Indiafl Barrk Ltd., Regd. Office: Thris,sur, Kerala
Head O6ce: S.I.B House, T.B Road, P.B No: 28, Thrissur - 680O01, Kerala

tell 0487 -2420 O2O, (Fax) 91 4A7 -244 2O2l e-mail : sibcorporatqasib.co.in,

Name of Property Owner Mr. Dhanpatraj Lalchand Jain
Description of pmperty All that piece and parcel of property bearing GaIa Nos. 2,3,4 arld

9 and 10 carpet area on ground floor and first floor admeasuring
684.00 sq.fts equivalent to 63.55 sq.mtrs each tota.l admeasuring
6840.00 sq.fts equivalent to 635.05 sq.mtrs and F.S.l on 2nd floor
admeasuring 684.00 sq.fts equivalent to 63.55 sq.mtrs each total
admeasuring 317.75 | without slab incomplete construction)
together with undivided proportionate share in land admeasuring
483.75 sq.mtrs of building known as 'Ever Shine-A' out of 'Ever
Shine A'and'Ever Shine-B' situated on the land bearing R.S.No.
372 /Part-l admeasuring Hector O-18 Are -57 sq.mtrs of Village
Karvad , Sub District Taluka Vapi ,District Valsad stands in the
name of Mr. Dhanpatraj Lalchand Jain, morefully described in
Sale Deed No. 8723 dated 05-10-2016 of Sub Registrar OIIice -
Pardi and bounded on
Gala Nos. 2,3,&4
North : Gala No. 1

South : Gala No. 5
East : Intemal road
west ; Land of R.s No.298

GaIa Nos. 9 and 10

North : Gala No. 8
South : Land of R.S No.31O
East : Intemal Road
West: t and of R.S No.298

Nature of possession physical

Reserve Price Rs: 2,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores Only)

Ea.rnest Money Deposit
(EMD)

Rs: 2O,O0,000 /- (Rupees Twenty Lacs Only)

Mode of submission of
EMD/ Saje amount

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by way
of Demand Draft drawn in favour of 'The Authorised Officer, The
South Indian Bank Ltd.' payable at Ahmedabad or through RIGS
to Account No. 0179073000010463 held by The Auttrorised
Oflicer'in The South Indian Bank Ltd, Ahmedabad branch (IFSC:
srBLoooo179).

Last date and time for
submission of Bid along
with EMD

From 03.00 PM
appointment

to 05.00 PM on working days with prior

Bid incremental amount Rs 10,OO0 /- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only)

Date and time of E-auction |2-OA-2O24 from 12.00 PM to 01.00 PM (with 5 minute unlimited
auto extensions till sale is concluded)
M/s e-Procurement Technologies Limited -Auction Tiger

HO Conduct Person
Mr. Praveenkumar Theva-r re

CIN: L6519lKL 1929PLCO01017, Toll Free (India) 18OO-lO2-94O8, 18OO-425-1809 (BSNL)
www.southindianbarrk.com

a xpf PtStacS NE xl-6f N cataxrric

on or before O9-O8-2O24 till 5.00 PM

Property lnspection

E-auction service provider



Ztour*-Z,ll{lDllAN Bank
5XltRrgNcs ltf xT-o,$,l tAFXr)r<l

1Mt972277AA28
D:079-68136891

Support Conduct Person
M: -92655628 18 / 9265s6282r
D:079-68 136842 / 6837 / 687 s

Website link - uthindian k net

Name of Property Owner Mr. Dhanpatraj Lalchald Jain
Description of propert5r All that piece and parcel of property admeasuring 2323.00 sq.mtrs

bearing City Survey No. 2386 Pa-rt its Block No. 503/Part-I of City
Survey No. 2386 (Block No. 503 ) admeasuring 15442.00 sq.mtrs
situated at Billimora, Taluka Gandevi, District Navsari stands in
the name of Mr. Dhanpatraj Laichand Jain, morefully described in
Sale Deed No.2479 dated IO-I2-2O18 of Sub Registrar Office -
Gandevi artd bounded on

North : Block No. 503/Pa-rt open land
South : Block No. 503/Part open land
East : Block No. 503/Part open Land
West: land of Parsi Anjuman Trust

Nature of possession Physical

Rs: 2,34,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Thirty Four l,a.cs Only)

Earnest Money Deposit
(EMD)

Rs: 23,40,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lacs Forty Thousand
On

Mode of submission of
EMD/ Sale amount

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by way
of Demand Draft drawn in favour of 'The Authoris€d Officer, The
South Indian Bank Ltd." payable at Ahmedabad or through RTGS
to Account No. O 179073O00010463 held by llhe Authorised
Officer' in The South Indian Bank Ltd, Ahmedabad branch (IFSC:
srBLoo00179).

Last date and time for
submission of Bid a.long
with EMD

on or before O9-OA-2O24 till 5.00 PM

Property Inspection

Bid incremental amount Rs 10,000 /- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only)

Date and time of E-auction m 02-00 PM to 03.00 /PM (with 5 minute unlimited
auto extensions till sa.le is concluded
I2-O8-2O24 fro

E-auction sewice provider M/s e-Procurement Technologies Limited -Auction Tiger ,4
o
(,)

z
h

D

o

Email address
Praveen.thevar@auctiontiger.net
OR Supporuaauctiontiqer.net

Item No.3

Reserve Price

From 03.00 PM to 05.00 PM on working days with prior
appointment

The South lndian Bank Ltd., Regd. Office: Thrissur, I(erala
Head Oftce: S.I.B House, T.B Road, P.B No: 28, Ttrrissur - 680O01, Kerala

(lell O4a7 -2420 020, (Fax) 91 4a7 -244 2O21 e-tnait : sibcomoratq2.sib.co,in,
CIN: L65191KL 1929PLcoO1017, Toll Free (India) reOO-rOZ-EadE, lSOO-a2s-1809 (BSM)

www. southindianbank. com



Zt*rile.nk

HO Conduct Person
Mr. Praveenku mar Thevar
lM:9722778a28
D:079-68136891

Support Conduct Person
M: -92655628 18 / 926556282 1

D:079-68 I 36842 / 6837 / 687 s

Website link - https: / / southindianbank.auctiontiqer.net /

1)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE

The secured asset will be sold by e-auction through Bank's approved service provider i.e.
M/s e-Procurement Technologies Limited -Auction Tiger who are assisting the Authorised
Oflicer in conductin&the online auction.
The intending purchasers shall submit the EMD amount mentioned hereinabove via
Demand Draft in favour of "The Authorised OIIicer, The South Indian Bank Ltd.'payable at
Ahmedabad at the address mentioned above or through RTGS to Account No:
0179073000010463 held by'The Authoris€d Olficef in The South Indian Bank Ltd, Branch
Ahmedabad (IFSC: SIBLOOoO179) latest by on or before 09-08-2024 till 5.OO PM or before
09-08-2024.
The intending purchaser shall submit duly filled in bid form in original (format available
with Authorised omcer and in website (https:/ / southindialbar <.auctiontiger.net/) long
with s€lf-attested copies of Proof of identification/Address proof (KYC) to the Authorised
oflicer ard should carry the original for verification. Bids submitted otherwise than in the
format prescribed shall not be eligible for consideration and wiU be liable for rejection.
In case ofjoint bidders, al authorization letter signed by all the bidders authorizing a bidder
(one among them who is holding a valid ID) is to be submitted along with bid form. In case
the bidder is a corporate/Partnership firm, a copy of the resolution passed by the Board of
Directors/Partners authorizing the actual bidder, who is holding a valid ID, needs to be
submitted along with the bid form.
Bidders should have active mobile number and valid e-mail address for participating in E-
Auction and register their names at the e-auction portal and get User ID and Password free
of cost from E-auction service provider whereupon they would be allowed to participate in
the online-E-auction.
Please note that interested purchasers shall be permitted to participate and bid in the e-
auction only if EMD amount has been received by the Barlk along with the documents and
in the manner mentioned in point 3 hereinabove.
Eligible Bidders who have duly complied with the above requirements in point no.2,3 & 4
hereinabove will be pmvided with User lD and Password through Bank's approved service
provider for participating in e-auction portal.
After the submission of EMD, the bidders shall not be allowed to withdraq, the Bid
forms/ EMD. The amount of EMD paid by interested bidders shall not carry any interest D

The South lndiar Ballk Ltd,, Regd. Office: Thrissur, Kerala
Head Office: S.I.B House, T.B Road, P.B No: 28, Thrissur - 68O0O1, Kerala

(tel) 0487-2420 O2O, (Fax) 91 4a7 -244 2O2L e-mail : sibcorporatdDsib.co.in,
CIN: L65191KL 1929PLCOO1O17, Toll Frcc (India) 18OO-1O2-94Oa, 18OO-425-1809 (BSNL)

www. southindialbank. com

2l

3)

4)

s)

6)

7l

^
o
r,]

8)

t x9f erf,i..f NrxT,G[N laFx1116

Email address
Praveen. thevar@auctiontiger.net
OR Support@auctiontiqer.net



Z*rr$e,n*

9) Online bidding will commence from Reserve price or from the highest bid quoted whichever
is higher.

10) The Bank / service provider for e-Auction shall not have any liability towa-rds bidders for
any interruption or delay in access to the site irrespective ofthe causes.

11) The bid once submitted by the bidder, cannot be cancelled/withdrawn and the bidder shall
be bound to buy the property at the final bid price. The failure on the part of bidder to
comply with any of the terms and conditions of e-Auction, mentioned herein will result in
forfeiture of the amount paid by the defaulting bidder.

12) Decision of the Authorised Oificer regarding declaration of successful bidder shall be frna-l
and binding on all the bidders.

13)The Authorised Officer shall be at liberty to cancel the e-Auction process at any time, before
declaring the successful bidder, without assigning any reason.

la) The bid submitted without the EMD sha]l be summarily rejected. The property shall not be
sold below the reserve price.

15) The conditional bids may be treated as invalid. Please note that a.fter submission of the
bid/s, no correspondence regarding any change in the bid shall be entertained.

16) The Authorised Oflicer is not bound to accept the highest ofler and the Authorised oflicer
has absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjourn / postpone/ cancel the e-
Auction without assigrring any reason thereof. The sale is subject to con{irmation by the
secured creditor.

17) In case of forfeiture ofthe amount deposited by the defaulting bidder, he shall neither have
claim on the property nor on zrny part of the sum for which may it be subsequently sold.

18) In case any dispute arises as to the validity of the bid(s), amount of bid, EMD or as to the
eligibility of the bidder, authority of the person representing the bidder, the interpretation
and decision of the Authorised Officer shall be frna]. In such an eventuality, the Bank shall
in its sole discretion be entitled to call off the sale and put the property to sale once again
on any date and at such time as may be decided by the Bank.

19) The property will be sold on oas is where is' basis, "as is what is' and .whatever there is"
condition and the Bank is not responsible for title, condition or any other fact a{fecting the
property.

20) It is the responsibility of the Bidders to inspect and satisS themselves about the Secured
Asset, including its specifications, the legality of the title deeds and other documents
pe aining to the said Secured Asset before participating in the" E-auction, and The South
Indian Bank Ltd will not liable for aly issues pertaining to the Secured Asset after the
completion of the E-auction.

21) The Successful bidder shall pay 25 % (including EMD of 1O%) of the bid amount immediately
on the same day or not later than next working day, as the case may be, on confirmation of
SaIe in his/her favour. Balance 75o/o of bid, amount shall be paid to the Authorised Oflicer
within 15 days of the sale, failing which the entire deposit made by the Bidder towards
earnest money deposit arrd/or other such amounts shall be forfeited without any notice by
the Authorized o{Iicer and the sale will be cancelled and the property will be brought to sale
again. However, in desirable cases the time may be extended at the sole discretion of the
Authorised OIIicer.

22lr On the sale being confirmed and on receipt of the entire sale proceeds by the Authorised
OIIicer, the successful bidder will be issued with a Sale Certificate as per the terms and
conditions of the Bank ald the SARFAESI Act. The sale certilicate shall be issued in the
name of the successful bidder. No request for cha:rge of name in the sale certi{icate other
than the person who submitted the bid /participated in the e-Auction will be entertained

23) The successful bidder should pay a.ll the existing dues etc., to the Govemment/
Authorities and bear all the necessary expenses like applicable stamp duties /

The South Indian Barrk Ltd., Regd. Office; Thrissur, Kerala
Head office: S.I.B House, T.B Road, P.B No: 28, Ttrrissur - 680001, Kerala

Eel) 0487-2420 O2O, (Fax) 91 4A7 -244 2O2l e-mail , scbaqrpqrgl@gib.99&,
cIN: L6s1e1KL le2ePLcoo1017, roll Free (India) t aoo- roz-!46EIIE667ZElE66'(nsul)

www. southindianbalk,com

:
o
Ln

z
^

D

+

c xp€RrEttca xE xr-6{ r{ SArax tta6



Ztsxrile.nk

stamp duty / transfer charges, Registration expenses, fees etc. for transfer of the property
in his/her name.

24]. T}re South Indian Bank Ltd is not liable to pay any interest/ refund EMD or arry such
amounts in case of any delay in issue of confirmation of sale/ Sale Certificate by virtue of
any Court Order received a,fter e-auction is complete or any other reasons whatsoever.

25) The Authorised Officer or Bank will not be held responsible for any charge, lien,
encumbrance, property tax or any dues to the Govemment or anybody in respect of the
properties under sale.

26)The successful bidder shall pay all Taxes/ Electricity/ Water/ Sewerage Charges or arry
other charges demanded by any authority after the acceptarce of the bid, even if it pertains
to previous periods.

27) Bidder shall ensure payment ofTDS on sale in compliance with provision of Income Tax Act
as applicable and necessary proof of the same to be submitted to Authorised Oflicer before
issuance of Sale Certificate.

28) The Successful bidder shall, at his/her cost, get the Electricity/ Water/ Sewerage
connection etc. and any other common services transferred in his name.

29) The Authorised Officer has obtained EC/ sea-rch report regarding the property from January
2017 to July 2024 and it contains !91!99!qb!A4gg.

3O) For any further information and for inspection of property, the intended bidders may contact
the Authorised Officer or The South Indian Bank Ltd., Branch Surat during working hours
or may contact 079-26585600 or 97O9192O2O at the South Indian Bank Ltd Regional OIIice
Ahmedabad.

For detalled termr and coldltlonr of the rale, pleare refer to the llal provlded h
rrr. southladlaabanh.com. ar,d http::/ / routhlndlenbe nlr.auctloatlger.net/

FOR, THE SOUTH

AUTH

{iTDTAN|PANK 
LTD

\*^vM
OHISED OFFICER

AUTHORIAED OFFICER
lcHrEF MAXAGERI

The South Indian Barrk Ltd., Regd. Office: Thrissur, I(erala
Head Ofrce: S.I.B House, T.B Road, P.B No: 28, Thrissur - 68OOO1, Kerala

(fell 0487-2420 020, (Fax) 91 4a7-244 2O2l e-oail : sibcorporate@sib.co.in,
CIN: L65191KL 1929PLC0O1017, Toll Free (India) 18OO-1O2-94O8, 18OO-425-1809 (BSNL)

wwvr,southindianbar <.cooo.

Date:23-07-2024
Place: Ahmedabad

Ilpgqr€trct tlE xI-6f N SANXr].(l


